

# 2021 FEE SCHEDULE

## **School Fees**

	Per Annum	Per Billing Instalment*
Junior School	\$ 9,360	\$ 2,340
Middle School	\$ 10,480	\$ 2,620
Senior School	\$ 10,960	\$ 2,740
Year 12	\$ 10,960	\$ 3,653

\*All students (other than Year 12) are billed in quarterly instalments (each term). Year 12 students are billed in three instalments across Terms 1 to 3.

## **Other Compulsory Charges**

Building Maintenance Levy Red Candle – AFAS Student Exchange Appeal Old Boys' Association Membership \$800 per annum per family (\$200 per term)\$5 per family (charged in Term 3)\$77 per Year 12 student (charged in Term 3)

## **Explanation of Fees and Charges**

**School Fees** are all-inclusive of tuition costs, curriculum-based excursions and camps and the cocurricular programs. The Fee does not cover the cost of any optional co-curricular camps or tours (i.e. sport, music or ministry) or private instrumental music lessons beyond Year 5.

Building Maintenance Levy supports ongoing maintenance of College facilities.

## **Family Discounts**

Sibling discounts apply when more than one brother from a family is enrolled at the College. Annual school fees are reduced by the following amounts per student:

	Second Son	Third Son	Fourth + Son
Junior School	\$ 1,504	\$ 2,256	\$ 3,760
Middle School	\$ 1,772	\$ 2,658	\$ 4,430
Senior School	\$ 1,870	\$ 2,804	\$ 4,674



## **Annual Payment Discount**

An annual payment discount of 2% is offered where the annual school fee and compulsory charges are paid in full by 5 February 2021.

## Withdrawal of Enrolment

Parents wishing to withdraw their son's enrolment are required to provide written notice by no later than the first day of the term at the end of which it is intended he should leave, or if it is intended he should leave during the term, by no later than the first day of the preceding term. Parents failing to comply with this requirement will pay or forfeit (as the case may be) to the College one term's fees in lieu of notice.